Weekly

Announcements
January 26, 2025

Mt. Tabor
utheran Church

Growing a deeply connected family of faith

Men’s Prayer Breakfast
Next January Meeting
Tuesday the 28"

7:00 AM at Lizard’s Thicket
Highway 1, Lexington

Sunshine Club

We will meet on February 6™ at Noon.

Please bring a covered dish to share.

The Sunshine Club speaker will be Neil Stalker from Edward Jones.
He will speak on financial matters relative to our age.

Come enjoy the fellowship, the friendship and make new memories!

LET’S FILL THE BAGS WITH LOVE AND WELL WISHES!

v®

,.""0' Valentine bags for our at home members _..

‘ ’L T o are ready to be filled. From now until
" February 9" bring in valentines for those

who worship with us from afar.

The bags are located in the hall across

from the Choir Room.

1000 B Avenue - West Columbia - South Carolina - 29169 - 803.796.5948
www.mttaborlutheran.org
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Sundayv. January 26th, Third Sundav after Epiphany

8:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 AM
2:00 PM
Monday., January 27th
9:30 AM
4:30 PM
7:00 PM
Tuesday, January 28th
7:00 AM
10:30 AM
3:30-7:00PM
10:30 AM
5:30PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
Wednesdav, January 29th
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:30PM
4:45 PM
6:30 PM
Thursday., January 30th
Fridav, January 31st
7:30 AM
12:30-3:00 PM
Saturday. February 1st

Matins Service - Holy Communion
ALIVE! Service

Fellowship time - Assembly Room
Sunday School

Traditional Service - Holy Communion
Family meal - Assembly Room
Victoria Marchant Funeral

Quilting Ministry - Intern House
Positively Fit - New Seekers Classroom
Mt. Tabor Ringers

Men's Prayer Breakfast - Lizard's Thicket

Staff Meeting

Amy Johnson - violin lessons - New Seekers Classroom
Ladies Aid - Scatter Cheer Classroom

Pipers Practice - Assembly & Classrooms

NA Meeting - Easley Conference Room

Alive! Rehearsal

Weekly Snap deadline

Bulletin deadline

Bible Study - Easley Conference Room
Noon Eucharist

Sing & Celebrate

Children's Choirs

Adult Choir

Solution Services - Assembly Room
Amy Johnson - violin lessons - New Seekers Classroom

Sunday. February 2nd - Fourth Sunday after Epiphany

8:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

after 11:00 service
6:00 PM

Matins Service - Holy Communion

ALIVE! Service - Holy Communion

Fellowship time - Assembly Room

Sunday School

Traditional Service - Holy Communion

Youth lunch & At Home Member Visits

Music & Worship Committee Meeting - Choir Room
Council - Easley Conference Room

Next Sunday’s Readings

Malachi 3:1-4

Psalm 84

Hebrews 2:14-18 Luke 2:22-40



Attention Seniors 55+

FREE ADMISSION!

FREE PARKING!

J
e Palmetto
SENIOR SHOW
Thursday, February 6, 2025

9:00 am to 2:00 pm
Goodman Building - SC State Fairgrounds o et

FREE On-site On Patrol: Live &
COIN A_EZRA'SALS Richland County Sheriffs Dept.

Miss South Carolina Davis Wash

Mama's Home Cookin’ Band
The Time Pirates Band

ase lunch
h ro

3 % Humorist Cherie Nettles
\{i‘@ Tim Miller
izza 100 Exhibitor Booths




Feb 2nd: Valentines for Shut ins. Ride with us, go visit, drop a

YOU'I'h / valentine & pray with some of our amazing shut-ins.

We will also have a youth fellowship lunch!

r-Gro)g‘E] RSVP mtlyouthgroup@gmail.com or Megan Lyons

- to join us by Jan 29th.
" News NOTE: There will be no 5pm youth meeting on this day!!

——— Feb 9th- Souper Bowl of Caring. Sign up for a shift or two during any
of the services or during breakfast!
Family and friends come ready with change and canned goods to help fill our bowls and
boxes for local soup kitchens and our blessing box!
Feb 9th - SUPER BOWL FELLOWSHIP
TIME: 6:15-6:30 until half time
WHERE: The Roof Home ( you will need to be dropped or drive there direct)

WHAT: Pizza & Super bowl snacks with a viewing party of the super bowl and fellowship

with friends! Will be a great time for everyone!

Please direct Questions to Megan Lyons or Irina Roof :)
YOUTH GROUP OTHER IMPORTANT DATES:

March 2nd Youth Meeting 5-7pm
TBD- Service days in the Park & Community Project

BRING YOUR CHANGE Feb 9" TO HELP TACKLE HUNGER

Youth will be collecting change at each service for local soup kitchens to
help tackle hunger in our community.

Support your community & favorite team by filing up their bowl!
Help us score the extra point!!

During Breakfast we will be collecting non-perishable items
that can help us fill the Blessing Box!

Donations can be dropped early.
Contact Megan Lyons mtlyouthgroup@gmail.com with any questions.
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